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Resolution Adopting 2020 Meeting Schedule of the  
Randolph County Board of Commissioners  

 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to N.C.G.S. 153A-40(a), the board of commissioners shall hold a regular 
meeting at least once a month; and 
 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to N.C.G.S. 153A-40(a) the board of commissioners may, by resolution, 
fix the time and place of its regular meetings; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Randolph County Board of Commissioners 
hereby adopts the following meeting schedule for all of its 2020 regular meetings: 
 

Monday, January 6 Monday, July 6 
Monday, February 3 Monday, August 3 
Monday, March 9 (NACo prior week) Tuesday, September 8  
Monday, April 6 Monday, October 5 
Monday, May 4 Monday, November 2 
Monday, June 1 Monday, December 7 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the regular meetings shall begin at 6:00 p.m.; and 
 
FURTHER, that all regular meetings shall be held in the 1909 Historic Courthouse, 145-C 

Worth St., Asheboro, NC 27203; and  
  
 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Clerk shall cause a copy of this resolution to be posted 
and published pursuant to NCGS 153A-40. 
 
     Adopted this 7th day of October 2019. 
 

                           ______________________________________ 
        Darrell Frye, Chairman    
        Randolph County Board of Commissioners 
 
 
Attest:  ___________________________________ 

 Dana Crisco, Clerk to the Board  
 
 


